Extract from the proceedings of the meeting of the Governing Body held on 19.06.2024 in the chamber of the Principal\_at 12 noon.

## Item No:32:

The Principal again places the existing name of members of the IQAC for approval. (a)Principal- Chairperson (bSri Utpal Das-Coordinator/Director (c) Sri Goutam Mondal, Deputy Magistrate, S.D.O. Katwa, Member (d)Dr. Pareshnath Banerjee- Member (e)Dr. Bibhas Chandra Saha, Member (f)Sufal Rajwar, Member (g)Nominee from Sub-divisional Office -Member (h)Sri Rabiranjan Sen- Member (i)Dr. Bharat Ch. Dalui- Member (j) Sri Subhajit Sanyal-Member (k)Sri Bankim Chandra Ghosh-Member (l) Sri Dulal Sarkar-Member (m)Sri Prosanta Barman-Member (n)Sri Asit Kumar Mondal (o) GS of students' Body.

The Governing Body unanimously approves the names of the IQAC members placed by the Principal for the next one year.

Sd/Dr. Nirmalendu Sarkar Principal/Secretary Katwa College Governing Body A Here Mathematical Katwa Bardhaman Katwa Purba Bardhaman Katwa Purba Bardhaman Katwa Purba Bardhaman

Sd/ Rabindranath Chatterjee President Katwa College Governing Body